## EL DORADO KIWANIS CLUB SCHOLARSHIP FUND CRITERIA

This non-renewable scholarship was established by the El Dorado Kiwanis Club to provide tuition assistance to worthy graduates of El Dorado High School or West Side Christian School of El Dorado, Arkansas.

## **Eligibility Criteria:**

This scholarship is awarded annually to at least one recipient who is a graduating senior of El Dorado High School or West Side Christian School. The criteria to be used by the Advisory Committee in the recommendation of scholarship recipients shall include but not be limited to financial need and academic merit.

## **Application Requirements:**

- Completed online scholarship application.
- Cumulative high school transcript through the most recent term (Must include ACT or SAT scores).
- Please apply only once to the El Dorado Kiwanis Club Scholarship Fund.

## Apply:

Click here to submit online application.

https://www.grantinterface.com/union/Common/LogOn.aspx